Ordinance #1001
Fees, Permits, Licenses

Whereas the Town Board of the Town of Niagara desires to establish certain
fees for licenses and permits and said fees may be amended from time to
time. Now, therefore, be it ordered that the following fees shall hereby be
amended as of this day, July 18, 2023

Building permit

Demolition permit

Use permit

Fire number sign

Cell Tower Permit

Portable storage, deck,

and lean-to bldg permit
Driveway permit
Temporary Use

Variance

Public Gathering

Waste Permit Application
Land Division Application
Mailing & Publication Costs
Late fee

Bartender license
Provisional Bartender license
Class B Liquor License
Class B Beer License

Class A Liquor License
Cigarette License
Publishing fee for liquor license

$ 50.00
$10.00
$55.00
$ 75.00
$ 50.00

$10.00
$25.00
$ 0.00
$ 55.00
$25.00
$ 10.00
$ 0.00
$150.00
$100.00
$ 5.00
$ 5.00
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$ 5.00
§ 8.00

Hall Rental -Town residents: Fee minus Refund

Mobile Home Park fee $25.00
(for up to 50 units — pd annually)

Mobile Home Park license $50.00
Document copies $ 1.50
Laminating Service per page $§ .50
Copy of Zoning Ordinance $ 5.00
Dog License (neutered/spade) $ 3.00
Dog License (not neutered/spade) $ 8.00
Multiple dog license (up to 10) $ 60.00
Kennel license $100.00
Dog Catcher fee $ 25.00

Animal Running at Large-1% Off.  $ 75.00

Apprehended Dogs with No License $100.00
Weight limit exemption permit $500 per
-mile (may be reduced in certain conditions)

Any Ordinance violation $100.00
Per offense - Each day that a violation continues
to exist shall constitute a separate offense.

Rummage $150.00
One-day event $200.00
Three-day event $650.00
Business one-day $250.00
Funeral $ 25.00

$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$250.00
$ 50.00
$25.00

Hall Rental: Fee  minus Refund
Rummage $250.00 $50.00
One-day event $250.00 $ 50.00
Three-day event $650.00 $250.00
Business one-day $250.00 $50.00
Funeral $150.00 $ 50.00

Fees and refunds for Non-profit entities will be decided on a case-by-case basis by the Board

Clerk

Chairman




