## Ordinance #1001 Fees, Permits, Licenses

## Whereas the Town Board of the Town of Niagara desires to establish certain fees for licenses and permits and said fees may be amended from time to time. Now, therefore, be it ordered that the following fees shall hereby be amended as of this day, July 18, 2023

Building permit	\$ 50.00	Mobile
Demolition permit	\$ 10.00	(for up
Use permit	\$ 55.00	
Fire number sign	\$ 75.00	Mobile
Cell Tower Permit	\$ 50.00	Docum
Portable storage, deck,		Lamina
and lean-to bldg permit	\$ 10.00	Copy of
Driveway permit	\$ 25.00	
Temporary Use	\$ 0.00	Dog Lie
Variance	\$ 55.00	Dog Lie
Public Gathering	\$ 25.00	Multipl
Waste Permit Application	\$ 10.00	Kennel
Land Division Application	\$ 0.00	Dog Ca
Mailing & Publication Costs	\$150.00	Animal
Late fee	\$100.00	Appreh
Bartender license	\$ 5.00	Weight
Provisional Bartender license	\$ 5.00	<sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> -mile
Class B Liquor License	\$200.00	
Class B Beer License	\$100.00	
Class A Liquor License	\$200.00	Any Or
Cigarette License	\$ 5.00	Per offe
Publishing fee for liquor license	\$ 8.00	to exist
<b>c</b> 1		

Hall Rental -Town	residents: <u>Fee</u>	<u>ninus Refund</u>
Rummage	\$150.00	\$ 50.00
One-day event	\$200.00	\$ 50.00
Three-day event	\$650.00	\$250.00
Business one-day	\$250.00	\$ 50.00
Funeral	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00

Mobile Home Park fee (for up to 50 units – pd annually)	\$ 25.00
Mobile Home Park license	\$ 50.00
Document copies	\$ 1.50
Laminating Service per page	\$ .50
Copy of Zoning Ordinance	\$ 5.00
Dog License (neutered/spade)	\$ 3.00
Dog License (not neutered/spade)	\$ 8.00
Multiple dog license (up to 10)	\$ 60.00
Kennel license	\$ 100.00
Dog Catcher fee	\$ 25.00
Animal Running at Large-1 <sup>st</sup> Off.	\$ 75.00
Apprehended Dogs with No License	\$ 100.00
Weight limit exemption permit	\$ 500 per
<sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> -mile (may be reduced in certain co	nditions)

rdinance violation \$100.00 fense - Each day that a violation continues t shall constitute a separate offense.

<u>Hall Rental:</u>	Fee min	us Refund
Rummage	\$250.00	\$ 50.00
One-day event	\$250.00	\$ 50.00
Three-day event	\$650.00	\$250.00
Business one-day	\$250.00	\$ 50.00
Funeral	\$150.00	\$ 50.00

Fees and refunds for Non-profit entities will be decided on a case-by-case basis by the Board

Chairman